## November 01, 2021

The Irwin County Board of Commissioners had its monthly meeting on November 01, 2021. The meeting was held at the Courthouse Annex; at the meeting were Chairman Scott Carver, Commissioner Aldene Tyson, Commissioner Chris Paulk, Commissioner Barron Jones, Commissioner Jimmy Mobley, Billy Leverett, Donna Perrin, Mark Mathis-EMS/Fire Director and County Clerk Patricia Battle.

The meeting was called to order at 6:00p.m. Commissioner Aldene Tyson said the prayer, and everyone pledged the flag.

Commissioner Paulk made a motion to approve the agenda. Commissioner Mobley seconded the motion. All were in favor. Motion carried.

Commissioner Mobley made a motion to approve the meeting minutes. Commissioner Paulk seconded the motion. All were in favor. Motion carried.

Commissioner Mobley made a motion to open an account for the American Rescue Plan Act funding, Money Market .30%(\$114,187.44) and a Two-Year CD .65% (\$800,000.00). Commissioner Paulk seconded the motion. All were in favor. Motion carried.

There was no decision on the purchase of the Longleaf Plaza.

Commissioner Mobley made a motion to purchase much-needed supplies for the road department not to exceed \$8,500.00. Commissioner Tyson seconded the motion. All were in favor. Motion carried.

Commissioner Tyson made a motion to purchase a new/trade the old EMS truck for a total of \$6,889.00. Commissioner Paulk seconded the motion. All were in favor. Motion carried.

Commissioner Tyson made a motion to relax the agenda so that Mark Mathis to present his item. Commissioner Mobley seconded the motion. All were in favor. Motion carried.

Commissioner Tyson made a motion to approve the purchase of boots for the EMS department. Commissioner Mobley seconded the motion. All were in favor. Motion carried.

Commissioner Tyson made a motion to adjourn. Commissioner Mobley seconded the motion. All were in favor. Motion carried.

Scott Carver, Chairman
Aldene Tyson, Vice-Chairm

Jimmy Mobley, Commissioner

Barron Jones, Commissioner

Chris G. Paulk, Commissioner

Attest: Patricia Battle, County Clerk

